
AECL 2023  - Fixtures - League & Oxy Cup
Week 1 - League Tuesday 30th May 

Shell CC v Crescent CC Allan Park Grass
Cartoos CC v Aberdeen Tigers CC Links Astro

Aberdeen All Stars CC v Knightriders CC Countesswells Astro
Banchory CC v Siyapa CC Burnett Park Grass

Thursday 1st June 
Fraserborough CC v Abercrombie Blasters CCLinks Astro

Week 2 - League Tuesday 6th June
Banchory CC v Shell CC Burnett Park Grass

Knightriders CC v Aberdeen Tigers CC Allan Park Grass
Crescent CC v Cartoos CC Links Astro

Abercrombie Blasters CC v Aberdeen All Stars CC Countesswells Astro
Thursday 8th June 

Grampian Strikers CC  v Siyapa CC Links Astro
Week 3 - League Tuesday 13th June 

Knightriders CC  v Abercrombie Blasters CCInverdee Astro
Crescent CC v Aberdeen Tigers CC Links Astro

Shell CC  v Grampian Strikers Allan Park Grass
Banchory CC v Cartoos CC Burnett Park Grass

Thursday 15th June
Fraserborough CC v Siyapa CC Allan Park Grass

Week 4 - League Tuesday 20th June
Banchory CC v Crescent CC Burnett Park Grass

Aberdeen All Stars CC  v Siyapa CC Links Astro
Abercrombie Blasters CC v Aberdeen Tigers CC Inverdee Astro

Shell CC  v Fraserborough CC Allan Park Grass
Thursday 21st June

Grampian Strikers CC v Cartoos CC Links Astro
Oxy Cup Round 1 Tuesday 27th June

Aberdeen Tigers CC v Siyapa CC Links (Astro) R1
Banchory CC v Abercrombie Blasters CCBurnett Park (Grass) R2

Knightriders CC v Aberdeen All Stars CC Inverdee (Astro) R3
Shell CC v Gordonians CC Allan Park (Grass) R4

Week 5 - League Tuesday 4th July 
Banchory CC  v Aberdeen Tigers CC Burnett Park Grass

Shell CC v Aberdeen All Stars CC Allan Park Grass
Crescent CC  v Grampian Strikers Links Astro

Knightriders CC v Siyapa CC Inverdee Astro
Thursday 6th July

Fraserborough CC v Cartoos CC Links Astro
Oxy Cup Quarter Final Tuesday 11th July

R1 v Fraserborough CC Links (Astro) Q1
R2 v Grampian Strikers Inverdee (Astro) Q2
R4 v Cartoos CC Allan Park (Grass) Q4

Thursday 13th July
R3 v Crescent CC Links (Astro) Q3

Week 6 - League Tuesday 18th July
Shell CC  v Knightriders CC Allan Park Grass

Banchory CC  v Grampian Strikers Burnett Park Grass
Fraserborough CC  v Crescent CC Links Astro

Siyapa CC v Abercrombie Blasters CCInverdee Astro
Thursday 20th July

Cartoos CC v Aberdeen All Stars CC Links Astro
Week 7 - League Tuesday 25th July

Shell CC  v Abercrombie Blasters CCAllan Park Grass
Banchory CC  v Fraserborough CC Burnett Park Grass

Cartoos CC  v Aberdeen All Stars CC Links Astro
Knightriders CC v Cartoos CC Inverdee Astro

Thursday 26th July
Aberdeen Tigers CC v Grampian Strikers Links Astro

Oxy Cup Semi Final Tuesday 1st August
Q1 v Q2 Allan Park S1
Q3 v Q4 Links (Astro) S2

(Reserve Day) Oxy Cup Semi Final Thursday 3rd August
Q1 v Q2 Allan Park S1
Q3 v Q4 Links (Astro) S2

Week 8 - League Tuesday 8th August
Abercrombie Blasters CC  v Cartoos CC Allan Park Grass

Fraserborough CC  v Grampian Strikers Links Astro
Banchory CC  v Aberdeen All Stars CC Burnett Park Grass

Knightriders CC v Crescent CC Inverdee Astro
Thursday 10th August

Siyapa CC v Aberdeen Tigers CC Links Astro
Week 9 - League Tuesday 15th August

Shell CC  v Siyapa CC Allan Park Grass
Fraserborough CC  v Aberdeen Tigers CC Links Astro

Banchory CC  v Knightriders CC Burnett Park Grass
Grampian Strikers CC v Aberdeen All Stars CC Inverdee Astro

Oxy Cup Final Wednesday 24th August
S1 v S2 Alan Park Final (5:30pm)

Thursday 17th August
Abercrombie Blasters CC v Crescent CC Links Astro

Week 10 - League Tuesday 22nd August
Shell CC  v Aberdeen Tigers CC Allan Park Grass

Fraserborough CC  v Aberdeen All Stars CC Links Astro
Banchory CC  v Abercrombie Blasters CCBurnett Park Grass

Knightriders CC v Grampian Strikers Inverdee Astro
Oxy Cup Final - Reserve Date Wednesday 30th August

S1 v S2 Allan Park Final (Reserve)
Thursday 24th August

Cartoos CC v Siyapa CC Links Astro
Week 11 - League Tuesday 29th August

Shell CC  v Cartoos CC Allan Park Grass
Fraserborough CC  v Knightriders CC Links Astro

Siyapa CC v Crescent CC Inverdee Astro
Thursday 31st August

Aberdeen All Stars CC v Aberdeen Tigers CC Allan Park Grass
Grampian Strikers CC v Abercrombie Blasters CCLinks Astro
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